SNAP SWITCHES
Features
  Extremely small size (only 8,2 x 2,7 x 6,2 mm)
  Specially-conceived for low switching currents and voltages
  Available with or without integrated auxiliary actuator
  Solder connection or use lying or standing on a circuit board
Technical specifi cations
Contact confi guration S.P.D.T.

PCB terminal straight PCB terminal
RH-side                  LH-side
Order code Electrical rating Terminals Auxiliary actuator
Operating
force
(cN)
Operating
point
(mm)
Max.
pretravel
(mm)
Min.
overtravel
(mm)
Differential
travel max.
(mm)
DH2C-B1AA 5 – 500 mA, 30 V DC Solder terminal straight, 1,3 x 3,1 mm  – 90 5,6 ± 0,15 0,35 0,1 0,07
DH2C-B1PA 5 – 500 mA, 30 V DC Solder terminal straight, 1,3 x 3,1 mm Plastic, straight 50 6,7 ± 0,5 1,3 0,3 0,6
DH2C-C4AA 5 – 500 mA, 30 V DC PCB terminal straight, 0,64 x 3,1 mm  – 90 5,6 ± 0,15 0,35 0,1 0,07
DH2C-C5AA 5 – 500 mA, 30 V DC PCB terminal right, 0,64 x 3,1 mm  – 90 5,6 ± 0,15 0,35 0,1 0,07
DH2C-C6AA 5 – 500 mA, 30 V DC PCB terminal left, 0,64 x 3,1 mm  – 90 5,6 ± 0,15 0,35 0,1 0,07
Preferred parts
55